ABSTRACT 

This study examined the impact of political interference on promotion of civil servants in 

Enugu State, Nigeria. Descriptive survey research design was adopted in this study. The 

population for the study was seven thousand, one hundred and sixty-three (7163), drawn from 

five selected ministries in Enugu state. A sample of 379 was derived from the population 

using the Taro Yamane statistical formula. Simple random sampling was used to administer 

the copies of questionnaire to the respondents. Data were analyzed using descriptive statistics